AMENDED

ISHPEMING CITY COUNCIL SPECIAL MEETING Tuesday, July 29, 2025 at 9:00 a.m. Ishpeming City Hall, 100 E. Division Street, Ishpeming, MI 49849 City Hall Telephone Number: 906-485-1091

- 1. Meeting Called to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Approval of Agenda
- 4. Public Comment (limit 4 minutes per person)
- 5. Items of Business
 - a. Al Quaal Playlot installation of edging and wood chips
 - b. DPW request to purchase ADA docking for kayak launch
 - c. Closed Session pursuant to MCL 15.268(d) to consider purchase or lease of real property.

6. Adjournment

Randy Scholz City Manager

City of Ishpeming Statement of Explanation

5(a)

1. Agenda Item Information

Agenda Item Title:	Al Quaal	Playground	boarded	and chips
--------------------	----------	------------	---------	-----------

Department: Parks Date Submitted: 7/28/25

Prepared By (Name & Title): Bill Anderson DPW Director

2. Background & Purpose

The used playground was install at Al Quaal last year. The final step is to install a boarder around the perimeter and install the playground grade wood chips.

3. Fiscal Impact

Total Cost / Revenue Impact: \$8,067.23

Funding Source(s): Public Improvement

4. Alternatives:

None

5. Recommended Action:

Allow City staff to purchase the playground boarder and chips.

5. Department Head Approval

Name: Bill Anderson

Signature: William Anderson Jr.

Date: 7/28/25

6. Attachments / Exhibits Quote is attached

GameTime c/o Sinclair Recreation 176 E Lakewood Blvd Holland, MI 49424 Ph: 800-444-4954 Fax: 616-392-8634 07/25/2025 Quote # 108098-01-01

Al Quaal Park - EWF Curbs

City of Ishpeming
Attn: Bill Anderson
100 E Division St.
Ishpeming, MI 49849
United States
dpwforeman@ishpemingcity.org

Ship to Zip 49849

Quantity	Part #	Description	Unit Price	Amount
83	12" Curb	Action Play Systems - 12" Tall, 4' Long, Playground Border	\$28.00	\$2,324.00
5950	EWF	GT-Impax - 4' Top Off of Engineered Wood Fiber - Includes Freight Delivery Only	\$0.84	\$4,998.00
			Sub Total	\$7,322.00
			Freight	\$745.23
115			Total	\$8,067.23

This quotation is subject to policies in the current GameTime Playground Catalog and the following terms and conditions. Our quotation is based on shipment of all items at one time to a single destination, unless noted, and changes are subject to price adjustment. Purchases to be supported by your written purchase order made out to GAMETIME C/O SINCLAIR RECREATION. A 2.5% PROCESSING FEE WILL BE ADDED TO ALL ORDERS PAID VIA CREDIT CARD.

Payment terms: Net 30 days for tax supported governmental agencies. A 1.5% per month finance charge will be imposed on all past due accounts. Equipment shall be invoiced separately from other services and shall be payable in advance of those services and project completion. Retainage not accepted.

Freight charges: Allowed & prepaid

Exclusions: Unless specifically included, this quotation excludes all site work and landscaping; removal of existing equipment; acceptance of equipment and off-loading; storage of goods prior to installation; equipment assembly and installation; safety surfacing; borders, drainage provisions, or any local/municipal permits or paperwork that may be required.



GameTime c/o Sinclair Recreation 176 E Lakewood Blvd Holland, MI 49424 Ph: 800-444-4954 Fax: 616-392-8634

Al Quaal Park - EWF Curbs

Accepted By (printed):	P.O. No:	
Signature:	Please make P.O.s out to GameTime C/O Sinclair Recreation	
Title:	Date:	
Facsimile:	Phone:	
Email:	Purchase Amount: \$8,067.23	
REQUIRED ORDER INFORMATION:		
Bill To:	Ship To:	
Contact:	Contact:	
Address:	Address:	
Address:	Address:	
City, State, Zip:	City, State, Zip:	
Tel:	Tel:	
(For Accounts Payable)	(To call before delivery)	
Email:	Email:	
COLOR SELECTIONS:		
SALES TAX EXEMPTION CERTIFICATE #:	(PLEASE PROVIDE A COPY OF CERTIFIC	

NOTED. ANY MODIFICATIONS TO AN ACCEPTED QUOTATION MUST BE DOCUMENTED IN WRITING OR WITH A NEW OR SEPARATE QUOTE. VERBAL MODIFICATIONS TO PREVIOUSLY SIGNED QUOTES WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED.



City of Ishpeming Statement of Explanation



1. Agenda Item Information

Agenda Item Title: ADA Ramp extension for Kayack Launch

Department: Parks Date Submitted: 7/28/25

Prepared By (Name & Title): Bill Anderson DPW Director

2. Background & Purpose

The current location of the launch takes up most of the swimming area at Teal lake. In order to move it to the North, staff would need to add a ramp extension.

3. Fiscal Impact

TotalCost/RevenueImpact: \$5,000

Funding Source(s): Public Improvement

4. Alternatives:

None.

5. Recommended Action:

Allow City staff to purchase a used ADA ramp extension and relocate the kayak launch

5. Department Head Approval

Name: Bill Anderson DPW Director

Signature: William Anderson Ja

_{Date:} 7/28/25

6. Attachments / Exhibits

Ad is attached

Just bought a house and the previous owners had a ramp installed and I'm building a deck in place of this. It's basically brand new, the older man who ... See more





